

## **GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB** SERVICES & GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

(ADMN. WING)

Dated Lahore, 26th February, 2025

## NOTIFICATION

No. SO(Admn-II)1-1/2025(A). MS. AASIA MUNIR (PMS/BS-17), Section Officer, Tourism, Archaeology & Museums Department, is hereby transferred, with immediate effect and posted as Section Officer, Excise, Taxation & Narcotics Control Department, Government of the Punjab, against a vacant post.

- MR. MUHAMMAD MUSAB SAEED (PMS/BS-17), presently awaiting posting in 2. Administration Wing, S&GAD is hereby posted as Section Officer, Tourism, Archaeology & Museums Department, Government of the Punjab, vice Ms. Aasia Munir, transferred.
- In partial modification of para 05 of this Department's Notification of even number 3. dated 24.02.2025 MR. TAHIR MEHMOOD (Private Secretary/BS-17), under transfer to Personnel Wing, S&GAD, is hereby posted as Section Officer, Tourism, Archaeology & Museums Department, Government of the Punjab, w/s 9 of PCS Act, 1974, against a vacant post.

AHMAD RAZA SARWAR ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY **PUNJAB** 

## **NUMBER & DATE EVEN:**

A copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- The Accountant General, Punjab, Lahore. 1.
- The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Chief Minister's Office, Lahore. 2.
- The Secretaries, Government of the Punjab, Concerned Departments. 3.
- The Secretary (Revenue), BOR, Punjab, Lahore. 4.
- The Superintendent, Government Printing Press, Punjab, Lahore for Publication in the official gazette. 5.
- The Section Officers (Admn-I/III/Accounts-I/MTO-I/MTO-II/S-III), S&GAD.
- The PRO to Additional Chief Secretary, S&GAD. 7.
- PSs to CS/ACS/Secretary (Services)/A.S.(Admn.), S&GAD. 8.
- Officers concerned. 9.
- The Focal Person, HRMS Database. 10.

(MUHAMMAD SAFDAR) SECTION OFFICER (ADMN-II)